### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2961652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shih-Sheng Liang	07/16/2014
Hsin-Cheng Ho	07/16/2014
Yen-Chang Chen	07/10/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DARFON ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	99 ZHUYUAN ROAD, NEW DISTRICT
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP.
Name: Street Address:	DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP.  167, Shanying Road, Gueishan

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14328714

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3027291562

**Email:** Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DECP0568USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY KUO
SIGNATURE:	/SHELLEY KUO/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2014

**Total Attachments: 6** source=2018883#page1.tif

PATENT

502915054 REEL: 033427 FRAME: 0757

source=2018883#page2.tif		
source=2018883#page3.tif		
source=2018883#page4.tif		
source=2018883#page5.tif		
source=2018883#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033427 FRAME: 0758

# COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention:

## POINTING STICK CURSOR KEY AND ILLUMINATED KEYBOARD THEREWITH

As the below named inventor, I he This declaration is directed to:	ereby decl	are that:			
☐ The attached application,	or				
☑ United States application r	number	14/328,714	filed o	n 07-11-2014	, or
□ PCT international applicati	on numb	er	file	d on	
The above-identified application w	as made	or authorized to be	e made by me.		
I believe that I am the original invegaplication.	entor or an	original joint inve	ntor of a claime	d invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any will under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or im	lful false s prisonmer	tatement made in nt of not more thai	this declaration n five (5) years,	is punishable or both.	
In consideration of the payment by		ON ELECTROI HOU) CO., LTD		having a postal	address of
99 Zhuyuan Road, New Dist	rict, Suz	hou, Jiangsu I	Province 215	011, P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below, acknowledged, andfor other good	) to I of the and valua	e sum of One Dolla ble consideration.	ar (\$ 1.00), the r	eceipt of which is	shereby
In consideration of the payment by	DARF	ON ELECTROI	NICS CORP.	having a postal	address of
167, Shanying Road, Gueisl	nan, Tao	yuan 33341, Ta	aiwan, R.O.C	-	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good	to I of the	sum of One Dolla	ar (\$ 1.00), the r		hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in invention as above-identified appli- invention by the above application substitutes, or extensions thereof, I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict w	and to any cation and or any cor any to and as to ent, sale,	y and all improver l, in and to, all Lett ntinuations, contin Letters Patent any agreement or enc	ments which are ters Patent to be luation-in-part, o y reissue or re-e	disclosed in the e obtained for sai livisions, renewal xamination there	d s, of.
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE and documents relating to said inv known and accessible to I and will related thereto and will promptly ex	ention and testify as t	l said Letters Pate to the same in anv	ent and legal equi v interference. Iii	uivalents as may	be
representatives any and all papers maintain, issue and enforce said a equivalents thereof which may be IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have	pplication, necessary	said invention and or desirable to ca	d said Letters P irry out the prop	atent and said oses thereof.	te of signing
		Page Lof	6	The state of the s	

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-103U005921

### Docket No DECP0568USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGN	OR)	
Inventor:	Shih-Sheng Liang	Date:	2014/27/16
Signature:	_shih-sheng Liang		

DSC0-103U005921

PATENT REEL: 033427 FRAME: 0761

# COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention:

CUST#C13009

### POINTING STICK CURSOR KEY AND ILLUMINATED KEYBOARD THEREWITH

As the below named inventor, I have the below named inventor, I have the third that the state of	ereby decla	are that:				
☐ The attached application,	or					
☑ United States application	number	14/328,	714	filed o	n <b>07-11-2014</b>	, or
□ PCT international applica	tion numb	er		file	d on	······································
The above-identified application			ed to be m	ade by me.	***************************************	
I believe that I am the original invapplication.	entor or an	original joi	int inventor	of a claimed	d invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any wunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or in	illful false s mprisonmer	tatement n nt of not mo	nade in this ore than fiv	declaration e (5) years,	is punishable or both.	
In consideration of the payment t		ON ELEC	CTRONIC	s	having a postal	address of
99 Zhuyuan Road, New Dis	trict, Suz	hou, Jiai	ngsu Pro	vince 215	011, P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below acknowledged, andfor other good	v) to I of the I and valua	sum of O	ne Dollar (Seration.	\$ 1.00), the r	eceipt of which is	s hereby
In consideration of the payment b						address of
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below acknowledged, andfor other good	v) to I of the	sum of Or	ne Dollar (9			s hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in invention as above-identified app invention by the above application substitutes, or extensions thereof	n and to and lication and n or any con , and as to	y and all im , in and to, ntinuations Letters Pat	nprovemen all Letters , continuati ent any rei	ts which are Patent to be on-in-part, d ssue or re-e	disclosed in the obtained for sai livisions, renewal xamination there	d  s, of.
I hereby covenant that no assignrentered into which would conflict	nent, sale, with this as	agreement signment;	or encumb	orance has b	een or will be ma	ade or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE and documents relating to said in known and accessible to I and wil related thereto and will promptly of	vention and It testify as t	l said Lette to the same	rs Patent a e in anv int	ınd legal equ erference. lit	ivalents as may	be
representatives any and all paper maintain, issue and enforce said a equivalents thereof which may be IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have	application, necessary	said inven or desirab	tion and sa le to carry	aid Letters Pa out the prop	atent and said oses thereof.	te of signing
				.005	- 2011	

### Docket No DECP0568USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor</u>.

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Hsin-Cheng Ho	Date:	2014/7/16	
Signature:	Hen-chang H.			

Page 4 of 6

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-103U005921

## COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention:

CUST#C13009

### POINTING STICK CURSOR KEY AND ILLUMINATED KEYBOARD THEREWITH

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare	that:			
☐ The attached application, or					
☑ United States application nu	mber _	14/328,714	filed	on <b>07-11-2014</b>	, or
□ PCT international application	number	,	fi	ed on	
The above-identified application was	s made or	authorized to b	e made by me	•	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an or	iginal joint inve	ntor of a claim	ed invention in th	e
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	l false stat isonment o	ement made in of not more tha	this declaration five (5) years	on is punishable s, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by		N ELECTRO OU) CO., LTD		having a posta	ıl address of
99 Zhuyuan Road, New Distri	ct, Suzho	ou, Jiangsu	Province 21	5011, P.R.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the s nd valuable	um of One Doll consideration.	ar (\$ 1.00), the	e receipt of which	is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	DARFO	N ELECTRO	NICS CORP	. having a posta	l address of
167, Shanying Road, Gueisha					
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the s	um of One Doll	ar (\$ 1.00), the		is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in an invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar	nd to any a tion and, ii r any contii	and all improver n and to, all Let nuations, contir	ments which a ters Patent to luation-in-part	re disclosed in the be obtained for sa , divisions, renewa	e aid als,
I hereby covenant that no assignmer entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, ag n this assig	reement or end inment;	umbrance ha	s been or will be n	nade or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE w and documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and s stify as to	aid Letters Pate the same in an	ent and legal e y interference	quivalents as ma litigation proceed	y be
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, sa cessary o	aid invention ar desirable to ca	d said Letters arry out the pr	Patent and said poses thereof.	ate of signin
IPO#DEC-P0568-USA:0	$P^{c}$	age 5 of	6	F#NDO	P0002E-US120

PATENT REEL: 033427 FRAME: 0763

DSC0-103U005921

### Docket No DECP0568USA

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Yen-Chang Chen	Date:	70 2014	
Signature:	Yen-Chang chen			

Page 6 of 6

NPO#DEC-P0568-USA;0 CUST#C13009

RECORDED: 07/31/2014

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSC0-103U005921

PATENT REEL: 033427 FRAME: 0764